the following terms and conditions 

First—The lease to be for a term of ten years, to begin upon the receipt by the 
lessees of certificate from the Commissioner of Docks that the pier is completed and 

ready for occupation. 

Second—The rental to be thirty-six thousand eight hundred and seventy dollars 
and fifty cents ($36,870.50) per annuni. 

Third—The lease to contain the privilege of one renewal term of ten years at 
the use of the premise-, in question during the winter season for the dumping of clean an advance in the rental of 10 per cent. over that charged for the first term